
 

 

27511 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 27511 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) TO THE AGREEMENT 

WITH RBA CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL 

SERVICES PERFORMED BY SIGNATURE BRIDGE, INC. ON 

THE SOUTH CHICKAMAUGA CREEK GREENWAY 

(CONTRACT NO. R-09-001), FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT 

OF FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND FIFTEEN CENTS 

($400.15), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED TWO MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX 

THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX DOLLARS 

AND NINETY-ONE CENTS ($2,726,478.91). 

  _____________________________________________________ 

 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 2 (Final) to the 

agreement with RBA Construction, Inc. for additional services performed by Signature Bridge, 

Inc. on the South Chickamauga Creek Greenway (Contract No. R-09-001), for an increased 

amount of $400.15, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $2,726,478.91. Payment is 

authorized in the full amount of this Change Order directly to RBA Construction, Inc. or 

Signature Bridge, Inc. 

ADOPTED: May 14, 2013 

 

/kjr 


